e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Softstarter
MICROSTART 1,5/3
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
MICROSTART 1,5/3 1
as per 04/10 11300.10001
Table of Contents Page

hereby declares that the following product (device, component, unit) in the version as supplied
Product designation:   Softstarter
Serien / type designation:   MICROSTART 1.5 / 3
Article group:    213...
Year of manufacture:     1994
complies with the provisions of the following EC-directives:
2004/108/EG  concerning
Electromagnetic compatibility
and 2006/95/EG  concerning
Electrical equipment designed for use within
certain voltage limits
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
EN 60947-1:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2008  controlgear
General rules
 EN 60947-4-2:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2007 controlgear
 Contactors and motor-starters -
 AC semiconductor motor
 controllers and starters
This EC Decleration of Conformity is no longer valid, if the products is modified or changed
without our agreement.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the signatory.
 Berg, 05.08.2009     Dr. Thomas Stiller, Managing Director
(place, date)
 (signatory and function of the signatory)
 (signature)
The manufacturer / company placing the product on the market
(authorized representatives of the manufacturer / companies placing the product on the market
that are established within the Community)
6 MICROSTART 1,5/3
6. Block diagram
Control for
bypass
Trigger
pulse
generator
U V W
L3L1 L2
Supply
voltage
Ramp
control
Start
contact
M an
(M acc)
M aus
(M dec)
t an
(t acc)
t aus
(t dec)
Electronics
MICROSTART 1,5/3 7
7. Commissioning
The device is to be put into operation in 3 steps:
1. Mounting
2. Connection and
3. Parameter setting
7.1 Mounting instructions
Caution: Danger to life through electric shock!
The following conditions are to be complied with in order to ensure a safe